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Clarification	No2	

Tender	ref:	ITB	WORKS/DRC01-2017	

Date:	23.02.2017	

	

1. Question received: Answer: 

 
I would like to clarify another one the "Bidding 
Data 2.2a): The minimum required average 
annual turnover of construction work for the 
successful Bidder during the last three years 
shall be at least 3.5 million EUR." 
I want to have clear that your requirment is 3.5 
Million EUR for 3 years or 3.5Million EUR per 
year, because based on your previous answers 
and bidding data i've realized 3.5 million EUR for 
3 years. 
 

 
The average annual turnover is calculated by 
adding the total turnover of year 1,2,3 and dividing 
the total by 3: 
 
Year 2014 + Year 2015 + Year 2016 
---------------------------------------------  =  at least 3.5 m  
                            3 

 

2. Question received: Answer: 
 
Bidding Data 2.2b) 
If the contract was signed in 2011, while the 
works were completed in 2016, It calculated as a 
job performed in the last 5 Years? 
 

 
Yes. 
The project the tenderer refers to could have been 
started/implemented/completed at any time during 
the indicated period but it does not necessarily 
have to be started during that period, nor 
implemented during the entire period. 
 

3. Question received: Answer: 
 
Works such as roads, bridges, protective walls, It 
calculated as construction works? 
 

 
Yes. 

4. Question received: Answer: 
 
Renovation works are calculated as a similar 
work? 
 

 
Lot 1: Yes, if of a similar nature and complexity as 
requested construction of apartment buildings as 
described in Lot 1 or construction of individual 
houses in Lot 2. 
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5.	Question	received	 Answer: 
	
We have obtained the tender dossier and relevant 
documents but our partner with whom we are 
planing to enter into consortium have not obtain it. 
Therefore we need to know if would be possible 
that our partner can be determined as 
the leader of consortium even they have not 
obtain the tender dossier? 
	
 

 
Yes. Be advised however that at least one member 
of a consortium must have participated in an official 
site visit organized by DRC. 

	


